
DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin 53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 • Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public W orb Engineering Division 

RANSPORT ATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
C.O.# 38 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE 4/23/2020 
PROJECT Biogas Cleaning Equipment for Pipeline Injection (Phase Ill) 
ADDRESS 7102 US Highway 12&18, Madison, WI 53718 
PURCHASE ORDER# 20172175-00 
BID / PROPOSAL # 318039 
CONTRACTOR BioFerm USA, Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: 

1 REFERENCE# 38 
2 REQUESTED BY Owner 

3 PROPOSED CHANGE Purchase of materials and labor costs for the TP1 , raw gas interface 
connection v1 

4 REASON FOR CHANGE This change order is to address the materials and seivices to make 
this modifications at the site due to the issues at the TP-
1 interface. 

5 TOT AL ADD TO CONTRACT I $9,823.09 

""Document not valid unles• •tgned by the Owner, Architect (If appllcable) and Contractor"• 

The original Contract amount was: $13,066,300.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $4,686,750.26 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $17,733,050,26 
The Contract amount will be Increased by this Change Order In $9,823.09 the amount of: 
The new Contract amount Including this Change Order will be: $17,742,873.35 

The Completion Date will be by: O days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 12/21/2018 Change Order therefore is: 

Signature Approvals: 

Contractor I Publlo Worb, Highway, & Tra-aon 

:=====A=rc=hlte=ct/=E=ng=ln=•=•r=(A/=E)====:::::::I :=I =~======C=on=ol=l•=r===== = 

I Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting 

I RES,# 

Final Copy Dl&tributlon: Contractor_ Controller Department_ A/E PWHT 


