W 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

DANE GQUNTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & Tk, bogmeotms brsin

- 'ORTATION  ~ONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

=

CO.#| 39
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE | 4/28/2020
PROJECT Biogas Cleaning Equipment for Pipeline Injections (Phase Iil)
ADDRESS 7102 US Highway 12818, Madison WI 53718
PURCHASE ORDER # 20172175-00
BID / PROPOSAL # 316039
CONTRACTOR BioFerm USA, inc.
DESCRIPTION:
1 | REFERENCE # 39
2 | REQUESTED BY Owner
3 | PROPOSED CHANGE Purchase of valves and mechanical piping
4 | REASON FOR CHANGE | Dane County has requested BIOFerm look to see if they could
change the design of their biogas system so the OSG from the
biological system (BIO-D) would have the ability to discharge raw gas
to the flare
5 | TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $16,683.87
**Document not valid uniess signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor**
The original Contract amount was: $13,066,300.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $4,676,573.35
| The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $17,742,873.35
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in $16,683.67
the amount of; ol
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $17,750,557.22
_Ihe Completion Date will be by: 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 12/21/2018
Change Order therefore is:
Signature Approvals:
Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation
Architect/Engineer (A/E) %
Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting
RES. # ACT

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor ____ Controlier Department ____ AE PWHT




